RESCLUTION NO. 111k

WHEREAS, transfers of monies are to be made between varicus funds of
the City of Albeny as per 'bud_get, and

WEEREAS, it has been determined that action has been taken tc authorige
these transfers only by the Ordinance adopting the budget and appropriating
funds,

THEREFORE, BE IT NOW RESOLVED, that the following transfers have been
entered on the records of the City of Albany during the fiscal year ending

June 30, 1968, and are hereby authorized and approved.

Transfer per 1967-68 Budget

To Genersl Fund ' 56,496,30
To Bond Sinking Fund 62,000.,00
To Equipment Replscement _ 6,80%,00
From Sewer Service Fund 125,300.30
To General Fund 166,662.48
From State Tax Street Fund 166,662.48
To Genersl Fund 96,072.01
To Equipment Replacement 2,502.00
From 2 Mill Recreation lLevy 98,574,01
To Parking Meter Reserve Fund 10,512.00
To Equipment Replacement Fund k4, 515.00
To Airport Simking Fund 2,500.00
To Street Right of Way Sinking Fund 2,000.00
To Fire Substation Sinking Fund 2,000.00
From Genersl Fund | 61,527.00

DATED this 24th day of July, 1968.




